
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2490
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
RAJPURA-CHANDIGARH RAIL LINK.
Gulshan Smt. Paramjit Kaur

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to link Patiala district of Punjab with Chandigarh (U.T.) via Rajpura junction by laying new railway track from Rajpura to Chandigarh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Survey for construction of Rajpura - Chandigarh new rail line has been included in Railway Budget proposals 2011-12.
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